H.R. No. 2048

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Patty McKenney is retiring as nurse of Westpark 2 Elementary School in Benbrook on June 1, 2019, drawing to a close an 3 exemplary tenure with the Fort Worth Independent School District 4 that has spanned 19 years; and

5 WHEREAS, Ms. McKenney was first hired by Fort Worth ISD in 6 August 2000, and she went on to serve as a nurse at Natha Howell, 7 Bonnie Brae, and Springdale Elementary Schools before joining 8 Westpark Elementary in August 2013; and

9 WHEREAS, This outstanding Texan's prior medical experience 10 includes positions at Baylor, St. Paul, Parkland, and Methodist 11 Hospitals; in addition to working as a nurse, she has served as a 12 prenatal outreach specialist; and

WHEREAS, Patty McKenney's dedication, professionalism, and expertise have benefited countless students in the Fort Worth Independent School District, and she may indeed reflect with pride on a career well spent as she embarks on the next exciting chapter of her life; now, therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 86th Texas 19 Legislature hereby congratulate Patty McKenney on her retirement 20 from Westpark Elementary School and extend to her sincere best 21 wishes for the future; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 2048

1 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
2 prepared for Ms. McKenney as an expression of high regard by the
3 Texas House of Representatives.

Goldman

H.R. No. 2048

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2048 was adopted by the House on May 27, 2019, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House